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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 10.05 

 3.26 

 55.02 

 100.00 

 113,088,091 

 35,883,356 

 11,629,411 

 196,474,591 

 357,075,449 

 2,451,878 

 4,694,442 

 3,715,499 

 2,446,320 

 110,636,213 

 2,451,878 

 31,188,914 

 4,694,442 

 7,913,912 

 3,715,499 

 194,028,271 

 2,446,320  4,201,799.23 

 16,414,791.73 

 6,381,741.07 

 831,752.15 

 8,096,034.68 

 2,919,282.35 

 2,565,536.03 

 3,465,729.55 

$11,749,565.82 

$1.7176 

$8.46 

$1.7176 

$10.51 

$1.7246 

$9.36 

$1.4135 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 110,636,213 

 31,188,914 

 7,913,912 

 194,028,271 

 32.19 

 9.07 

 2.30 

 56.44 

 100.00 

 18.43 

 35.27 

 27.92 

 18.38 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$56,626,232.61 

BFAT
POUNDS

 343,767,310  13,308,139 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.62 

 13,308,139  343,767,310 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 31.67 

Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid  133,424  0 $6,017.42 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(22,200,637.48)

 197,608.00 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 30.00 

 18.00 

$15.55 

$0.04483670 

$1.6682 

$10.06 

$34,737,125.32 

$154,133.92 

$10.10483670  343,767,310  13,308,139 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$107,904.77 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.06   x  .965  + $1.6682 x 3.5 )(

Released: April 09, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


